



## Order Sheet

**WPS No. 2877 of 2024**Akshay Dewangan **Versus** District And Session Judge

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| 10/07/2024 | <p>Shri T.K. Jha counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Aman Tamboli PL for the State.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents. Shri Tamboli takes notice for respondent No.2 and therefore no PF is necessary for it. PF for R-1 be however paid within seven working days. List the case in the seek commencing 26.08.2024.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b><br/>Judge</p> |

Jyotishi