



2026:CGHC:21013



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2877 of 2024

AKSHAY DEWANGAN **versus** DISTRICT AND SESSION JUDGE

28.02.2025	Mr. T.K. Jha, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Chetan Singh Chauhan, counsel for respondent No. 1. Mr. Kalpesh Rupallel, Panel Lawyer for the State. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE	
Deshmukh		