



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2877 of 2024

AKSHAY DEWANGAN *versus* DISTRICT AND SESSION JUDGE

Order Sheet

18/11/2025	Mr. A.K. Mishra, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Kishanlal Sahu, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to argue the case. List this case on 7-1-2026. SD/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Raju	