



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2877 of 2024

**AKSHAY DEWANGAN *versus* DISTRICT AND SESSION JUDGE &
ANOTHER**

Order Sheet

07.01.2026	Mr. Avinash K. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ashish Tiwari, learned counsel for respondent No. 1. Mr. Sabyasachi Choubey, learned Government Advocate for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to argue the matter on the count that a writ appeal has already been pending before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court. List this case on 10th March, 2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Manish	